Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKI

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 22, 2016 Legistar Item: 0338-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 21, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20160011, 2016 City Resurfacing (R1), and submits same for your approval. The
following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,649,766.45
Stark Pavement Corp. $1,709,181.05
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $1,710,561.50

This public works project was estimated at $2,000,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,649,766.45.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$ 827,766.45 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving

S 232,000.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers

S 263,000.00 ~ Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

$ 137,000.00 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Paving

S 190,000.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing (Parks)
$1,649,766.45 — Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Sheli Schroeder
Tasha Davis



Office of the City Engineer WTT

John C. Rooney, pE RACINE ON THL LAKE
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ A atabahe G
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

April 21, 2016 0338-16
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City

Engineer 7 A

RE: Contract #20160011
2016 City Resurfacing (R1)

You received bids on the above contract on April 21, 2016, with A.W. Oakes and Son, Inc.

submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,649,766.45.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding

being appropriated as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45040 57500 DPW Paving $827,766.45
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $232,000.00
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $263,000.00
40104 57500 Paving $137,000.00
45040 57500 Asphalt Resurfacing (Parks) $190,000.00
Total $1,649,766.45
SDS/
e’ Joy Hansche

File 20160011



0STISOTLTS

03°090°TS 23 TA
00'00T'2S 0005ES
OV ErETS SOBTS
00'930°LS 0655
08'k9S'ES orss
STOPE'BTS SEES
0L8eY0TS  SE'ES
00'SES'SS 0L'9LTS
orzLe'ss 09'09T$
0ST88°28$ 05°55T$
0CTIZTTS  00'9095
ODSEYETS  OSPSPS
00°0¢0'2S 00 0TO'TS
00020TS 000TO'TS
000T0'TS 00°0T0'TS
00'9BLES 0TTST'TS
00°292T$ 007252'T$
0Z'TPE65S 09'FITTS
O0'EBL'BYS  OE'TETS
00002028 DO'SDSS
05 PLESSS 098575
OT'YZOELS oovzs
000T8'95 001895
O0'9EDPES DO'PLY'ZS
00'005'ZS  00T0S'TS
YEOPS'ZS 23
00 86v'TS 0023
009278 0028
0T6TT'SS ores
00'089'28 00'SEES
O0'ORSTS 00'0T2$
OC0OT'ELS  00'DOT'ELS
0088TS (¢33
ovoze$ 0995t
00'626°7S 00 TOTS
OZ'EOES 08'SLS
DO 2€9$ 0TS
PTEOSTES  PEEES
oY LPE'ES oT9TIS
005525 00TSTS
0TI39VTS  OvTYS
OUB09ETS SZ55
oviv60Ts 0SS
0S'PLEDZIS  0E'TES
OSSPETS 08 TES
05°LsLS 052525
00SLTBOES  OU'SSS
006SL'69ES DYV
0005L9TS  0USS
5895685 SE0$
00'528°2% 0595$
00578'2% 05'95%
00 T£0'TYS 0TS
00'7E9'T$ 08'9T$
COBLIELS  06TS
00088628 0TLIS
DO'6SO'TS DO'ESES
00°£SES 00'ESES
09°(5LES S06S
ZERBLSTS  YOTS
09BZS'TLS 0z'zs
00°EQ8'0TS 059§
000T0'TS 0zazs
0SI9S'0TL TS

UoRsURIXT  WoRdUN

T U P Sukig

SUTRTERLTS
ogoNts 0CosT$
00'00T2% 0005€$
OV'EYE TS SOBIS
00'889°TS 065
OF'vISES ovos
STOVE'STS  SEES
0L'889°CTS SEES
000588 00'SLIS
000rY'es 00°09TS
00'ST9Z8S  00'SSTS
000OT'ITS  00°DDYS
00'005°ETS  000SYS
00000'2S 00°000'T$
000002 00°000'T$
0000015 00'000'TS
QD'OSL'ES 00°0SZ'T$
00'0STTS 00052'TS
0Q'osL'as$ DO'OST'TS
0000E'8¥S  00'0ETS
0000D'0ZS 00 00S$
00'808'SS$  00'9S2$
O0'ZLE'ZLS 002225
00'052'3$ 00'6£9%
00'00E'PES 00°05t'Z$
00'SBEP2S  OO'SEVTS
Ov'60E'2S 070§
00'86V'TS 00°Z$
ocezzs 007Z$
00vT2'SS ST
00'089'2% 00°5EES
00'089°FS 000TZS
O0TIS'EES  DOTIS'EES
00'098'TS 00 TES
00ores 0009TS
00'626'2 00 TOTS
00'00€5 00'5L$
00'ZE3S 0015
00'8LI'ZES  O0E6S
00'0T6'ES 00 STT$
00'S2r'TS 00 52¢$
00 02L'PTS 00 oV
Ov'8LYETS 0TS
00'0v2'075 o0'ss
00'ST8'6TTS  DOTES
00°ELETS 00°TES
00055 00°0525
STTLOWES  STHES
SLBEVIVES  SLSVS
00'SE0'LS or'es
OV'SEZ'OT$  OFO0S
0000828 00955
00’0082 0095$
000vL'0YS  00VES
00005'ES 00'52$
OS'ETI'STS S80S
o0'sBS's?$  00¢T$
00'0S0'TS 00'05€5
00'05€$ 000583
00092'es 0058
00ZEISIS  00FS
0L (8263 06'ZS
OS'TTLETS  ST'BS
00000'tS o002$
SOTIT'60L'TS
uamRPg  a3ganun
a0 MSENEY IS

14
o743
455
S6LY
80LZ

EES
58T

e N~

otz
ov

(14
743

141

LY5TL

P
gag

m;aﬁe&vsﬁuw

EEEE -

PR R - -

Susysssunsdinsss

]
g

NOL

AS
AS

=uduun  ARuent agon

SY99L'ENS'TS
00'DSLS 00°$2T$
00'00T'ZS 00D5ES
orost'zs 00025
00'076'TS 0095
05029°ES o598
00UCBT'STS  O0°%S
o0'vZES 005
00'0SL'8% 00'SLT$
00'985'8S 00 65T$
0078028 00 ¥STS
O00OT'TIS 000095
00'00S'ETS 00 0SV$
00'000°LS 00°000TS
0000028 00°000'T$
00000°TS 00 000'TS
00'0SLES 00052°T$
0005Z'TS 0005Z'1$
000SLBSS  000SZ'T$
00'C0E'BYS 00025
QU000'0TS 00005$
00'808'SS$  00°9SZ$
UUTUS 00T
00'052'95 005295
OUCOE'YES  00'0SV'ZS
QU's¥2'sZ$  00'SBY'TS
S£988°25 5208
00'FEYTS 0028
00'92Z$ 00125
00'Z62ES 0095
O0o0e'ZS 000585
000002 00057
00000928 00°000'9LS
00008'TS 00'0ES
000095 00'051$
00'006'7% 0000T$
00'00ES 00’52
00'RZS'ZS 00'7S
00BLI'ZES  00°E6S
00OTEES 0O'STTS
00USLS DO0STS
00'02L'PTS 00 0v$
ovBIYELS 0TS
ooovLozs oSS
00'STR'STIS  00'1ES
OO'EEETS DOTES
00'05L$ 000525
STTLOVOES  STYSS
SLBEY'ZVES  SLSPS
00SE0'LS ores
0SS6LZTS 0505
0000828 00'85%
00008'2$ 00'95$
DCOYLOVS  0C'PTS
00005 €S oosz$
OS'ETT'BIS 5805
00'S85'5Z5  00LES
00050'T§ 0005€%
00DSES DO0SES
0009L'ES 00°s$
wWES'STS 00V
03020285 0913
00U6B$ D0 95
00 000°T$ 00025
SP'9DL'EVITS
uopsuap
39] Vo§ R IEQ MY

EOGEE EEILUDY PINOUIY £9
(Y1) T 30ALDUSPIY PIULIOSaIg SMALIY SURHR 1UWIBARY 29
{729 dO3S) SIIOREY SUUM |PUI-BT SRSe|d PEULIOId Surpiely Juswared T9

SII0REY LPUI-8 dRSE]d P! d D Suppeny 05
(SHEMSS0D) SIIOREY FUUM YUI-9 IBSe1d PAULIOJDId BUHIR N JUBURARY 6
STEREY Y, PUI I Hurge ¥

SITIEY MOYBA UPUHy 3TSEId PAULIIR Buppep Juswaned /5
YIUI-ZT JOMAS ULIOS 2d1g Uoi| AONG 55
UAWRIEIAIY WAIBARY § DAL UM UIUIST J3MIS LLOIS PIERY S5
WRURoFdaY JUsURARY 8 9dAL Yim (RUI-ZT 1IMIS WI0IS PIERY 7§
¥ gy LS B %
13803 3joyuepy wuoys Iunsnlpy 2§
AOYUBW UUIRS IUDNISUDY TS
W, 39AL ‘suiseq yme) Jumey / Jureedsy 05
¥, AL ‘surseqg ymeD Buisey / Buedsy 6y
¥ Ay pap e B0l Iy
1 2dAL 19U RleMm LULIOIS BURINDSUCXY LY
v 2dA| TI3U] J91eM LLOYS SuRdnasuedIY I
WBWDEIY IR /M jeT] LELES YoULS AeRy Sy
uswaned g 2dA) amas Areues ou|-Tz AeRy
JuBUMARY § 3dAL Smag AIRYURS \PUI-ZT ARRY £
uswaneq g adAL Jamas Aedues pul-g ARRY Zv
Soyuey Lmyues JpIRGY Tt
S9|oyue AlEyULS 1DNGSUTRY OF
s3joyuey Aegiues BURsnipy 6E
JUSWAARY Iseq BuueaD gE
WIWRARY Yeydsy Inomes 1ndag N4 L€
nomes YIdeg INd 9
SuzgRe4 pue Buipads ‘iosdoy ¢
S[SEld PAULICIOLA 2UET 31 SjOquIAS Bunpeyy JUBRARY TE
RSe|d PIULIRLY 3URY A1 SMALY FuBpEW JUWWIAEY €
(otosd) Jonued yesl ZE
11 3dAL a3y sudts TE
130T X y3u) - X2 (3325 eInGNL T50d OF
@ 2dAL uoRIRI0Id P 62
2 3dAL voRRIRIJ BN 8T
g L7
LPUI-TT JIM3S LUIOS PIERY 97
PUIT A S5E]) 313.9U0) PRIOJUISY Sd1d AMAS WIS ST
Aneap deidy b7
MOI[PA AIZH 2UtEM 21qeinmaQ dwey Q) £7
Yo4[-5 JIEMIPIS NADUOD 7T
PUIY YEMPI5 33500) 17
@ 9dAL \PUI-OE JFAND pue fUn) WADUT) 02
Q30AL BT STNY puE PMI TIPUO) 6T
YRUI-ZT :991UC] PI2I0JULBN 201 BINND 10y Sjjempu] uosdy BT
€03 3dAL ‘IUN03 33epNg WILRARY YINH LT
£0-32dAL 'IN0) PPUIR ‘URWIAR] VINH 9T
0y ¥oe) ST
Suneas pue Surpe) yT
\PUEE 3529 MAOUCT ET
Y2ul-£ S3W 56 U0 TT
Ul-4/T T 3suag el My F5eq 1T
PUH/E 3suaq RSBy asea T
Bupred 33eydsy 20} uonEpUNDY auRdald 6
uUCWWIo] UDREAIDXT §
Saqul 3wuopueqy £
SAeyue Jupopueqy 9
ARMIPIS AI.0UCD) Juousy §
PRNY pue qind Suoway ¢
Bugyi 3vepns Snjeydsy Suimowsy ¢
SUIOr NG USWDIARH Buirousy 7
NPWRARY TUINOWSY T

uendursag way| | Jun

14D id 00°20 SYT0Z/1Z/¥0
40 A “Supmy uoynos
10 AP ‘BUPEY JPUMD
(e99seval (] Aupejuston A 9102



